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11"™ ANNUAL
HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL PROJECT AT
EDISON COLLEGE

TRUTH

OR
PROPAGANDA?

PROGRAM FOR
HOMESCHOOLED STUDENTS
Tuesday March 27, 2007
9am-3pm
Room L125



Student Escort Provided by
Edison Guiding Lights
Edison Student Ambassadors

9:00 am

9:00-9:50

10:00-10:50

11:00-11:50

12:00-12:45

12:45-1:45

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00 pm

Greeting

Dr. Noreen Thomas
District Vice-President for
Academic Affairs

History of the Holocaust
Professor Ginger Donnelly

Live Dramatization based on the book:

In Memory'’s Kitchen:

The Mina Pachter story

Professor Lori M. Shula w Gloria Kummins

“Purging, Burning, & Looting: Censorship and
The Holocaust”
Professor Jane V. Charles

Complimentary Lunch and tour of
events & exhibits in the Garden Café

Student Presentation honoring Holocaust
Memorial Week.

Tour of displays under Richard H. Rush
Library Auspices and greeting
Professor Bill Shuluk

Wrap-up opportunity for reflection
and exploration by students and
instructors

End of program



