

## 11<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL PROJECT AT EDISON COLLEGE

## TRUTH OR PROPAGANDA?

PROGRAM FOR
HOMESCHOOLED STUDENTS
Tuesday March 27, 2007
9am-3pm
Room L125

## Student Escort Provided by Edison Guiding Lights Edison Student Ambassadors

9:00 am	Greeting  Dr. Noreen Thomas  District Vice-President for  Academic Affairs
9:00-9:50	History of the Holocaust Professor Ginger Donnelly
10:00-10:50	Live Dramatization based on the book: <u>In Memory's Kitchen</u> : The Mina Pachter story Professor Lori M. Shula w Gloria Kummins
11:00-11:50	"Purging, Burning, & Looting: Censorship and The Holocaust" Professor Jane V. Charles
12:00-12:45	Complimentary Lunch and tour of events & exhibits in the <i>Garden Café</i>
12:45-1:45	Student Presentation honoring Holocaust Memorial Week.
2:00-2:30	Tour of displays under Richard H. Rush Library Auspices and greeting Professor Bill Shuluk
2:30-3:00	Wrap-up opportunity for reflection and exploration by students and instructors
3:00 pm	End of program